D308

c o M U N Y U NI
SCHOOL DISTRICT

August 27, 2019

Lydia Simrayh

Construction Analyst

Indiana, lllinois, lowa Foundation for Fair Contracting
6170 Joliet Rd., Suite 200

Countryside, IL 60525

VIA EMAIL - Isimrayh@iiiffc.org

Re: FOIA Request dated August 19, 2019 and received August 20, 2019

Subject: Requesting the following information regarding the Fox Chase Elementary School playground project that
was awarded to Hacienda Landscape:

1. Please provide all pay requests and waiver of lien from the start to end for this project.
Dear Ms. Simrayh:
This letter will serve as Oswego Community Unit School District 308’s response to your August 19, 2019 request
under the Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.), in which you asked for the above referenced information.
The information responsive to your request is attached.
To promote district transparency and assist others who may have a similar question, this responsive document will
be posted online on the district’'s website. To access it, go to www.sd308.org and select Our District > Freedom of

Information Act Request > FOIA Request Responses, then select FOIA ID #19-46.

Please be advised that to comply with your FOIA request, the district incurred an expense that comprised of the cost
of labor and resources used to search for records responsive to your request

Please let me know if you have additional questions. Thank you.

My e Bkl

Mary Anne Buckley
Freedom of Information Officer

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTER e 4175 ROUTE 71 « OSWEGO, IL 60543 o P: (630) 636-3080 e F: (630) 636-3688 « WWW.SD308.0RG
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PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1
TO: Community Unit School District #308 PROJECT  Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION # 1 Distribution to:
4175RT 74 umum%mﬁ Installation of playground PERIOD THRU: 0500312019 [ owNER
Oms___muc. IL 60543 ’ 4175 RT 71 PROJECT #s: D ARCHITECT
Attn: Oswego, IL 60543
FROM:  Hacienda Landscaping Inc ARCHITECT: Oswegoland Park District DATE OF CONTRACT: 04/08/2019 m Sl )
17840 Grove Rd 313 East Washington Street D
Minooka, IL 60447 Oswego, IL 60543
FOR: Fox Chase Elementary School
Contractor's sighalure below Is his assurance to Qwner, concerning the payment herein applied for,
[ ]
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in (he Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously
Application | de f t h bel paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials and
ppication s made for payment as shown below. other abligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Conlractor is legally entitled to
Continuation Page is attached. this payment.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $313.542.50 | CONTRACTOR: Hacienda Landscaping Inc
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 |g,. Date: ww_w_ _D
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT {Line 1 +/~ 2) $313,542.50
State omwxe(
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $209,412.50
{Column G on Continuation Page) County of: §, gbﬂ
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swomn to before
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $20,941.25 me this .rVV day of 779& .N\O,D ROGELIO VERA JR.
{Columns D + E on Continuation Page) ; Notary Public, Statz of lfinols
b.  10.00% of Material Stored $0.00 Notary Public ~\§ § & My Commission Expires 04-12-2022 &
(Calumn F on Continuation Page) \ ey
i R
Tolal Retainage (Lina 5a + 5b or My Commission Expires \4\ uN; 20 .N|.NH
Column | on Continuation Page) $20,941.25 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $188.471.25 ] architect's signalura below is his assurance to Owner, conceming the payment herein applied for, that:
({Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
: completed to the extent indicaled in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $0.00 conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accuralely states the amount
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reasan why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE _’ $188,471.25 _ should not be made.
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT.,
{Line 3 minus Line 6) $125,071.25 {if the certified amount is different from the payment due, you shouid attach an explanation. Initial all
the figures that are changed to malch the certified amount,)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT: Chad
previous months $0.00 $0.00 By: Dale:
| i h 0. .00
oS EpRoveditiolinces $0.00 $0 Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contracior under the
NET CHANGES $0.00 Contract Documents or otherwisa,
..|||l,|.||lll.".._

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 2 of 5

PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 1
Installation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 05/03/2019
Payment Application containing Contraclor's signature is altached, PERIOD THRU: 05/03/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H !
SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. T0 (If Variable)
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD [{NOTIND OR E) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
1 CONSTRUCTION STAGING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Furnish certificate of insurance and $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,500.00
required bonds per contract
3 Furnish, install and maintain 6' $3,320.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $3,320.00
temporary chain link construction
4 Furnish and install and maintain sil $60.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $60.00
fence and remove upon project
5 KINDERGARTEN AREA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 EXCAVATION AND DEMOLITION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Remove existing concrele foolings $2,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
of playground equipment including
8 Full depth excavation of existing $£817.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $817.50
wood mulch bed within the exisling
9 Backiill Playground fooling holes $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $100.00
with existing pea gravel re- used
10 Remove existing site amenities and $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $400.00
footings including offsite disposal
1 Fine grade and shape playground $545.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $545.00
subgrade for positive drainage
12 Remove existing concrete at $1.500.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,500.00
kindergarten entrance including
13 fusnish and install landscape $79,000.00 $0.00 $66,135.30 $0.00 $66,135.30 84% $12,864.70
structures kindergarten composite
14 furnish and install landscape $5,800.00 $0.00 $4,929.10 50.00 $4,929.10 85% $870.90
structures lopsy tumy spinner
15 fusnish and install landscape $4,248.00 $0.00 $3,594.80 $0.00 $3,504.80 85% $653.20
structures double jig jag climber
16 furnish and instali double bay $7,000.00 $0.00 $5,996.10 £0.00 $5,996.10 86% $1,003.90
friendship swing with single post
SUB-TOTALS $111,290.50 $0.00 $80,655.30 £0.00 $80.,655.30 72% $30,635.20

CONTINUATION PAGE
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Page 3 of 5

PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 1
Installation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 05/03/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 05/03/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H {
SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE | _ .\ or
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. 1L (If Variable)
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD |{NOTIND OR E) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS {D+E+F) (C-G)
17 furnish and install landscape $5,880.00 $0.00 $4,980.80 $0.00 $4,980.80 85% $899.20
structures B place single post
18 furnish and install landscape $5,880.00 $0.00 $5,021.50 $0.00 $5,021.50 85% $858.50
structures 4 place sinlge post
18. Furnish and install Wabash Valley $2,688.00 $0.00 $2,274.80 $0.00 $2,274.80 85% $413.20
Camden 6' bench, surface
19 relocale existing buddy bench $300.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $300.00
20 Furnish amd install wabash valley $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,060.40 $0.00 $1,060.40 88% $139.60
urbanscape trash cans,surface
21 furnish and install madrax U24 bike $630.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0% $630.00
racks, surface mounted, color;
22 funish and install geotextile fabric $1,635.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,635.00
on top of pea gravel base for wood
23 funish and install new pea gravel $7.200.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7.200.00
base for wood fiber surfacing
24 install 12" thick engineered wood $10,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $10,650.00
fiber safely surfacing
25 install ADA accessibie concrate $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,000.00
paving according to plans and
26 install 8" concrete barrier curb $900.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $900.00
according to plans & specifications
27 ELEMENTARY AREA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
28 Excavation and Demolition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
29 Remove existing concrete footings $2,000.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $2,000.00
of playground equipment including
a0 Full depth excavalion of existing $870.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $870.00
wood mulch bed within the existing
b1 Backfill playground fooling holes $116.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $116.00
with existing pea gravel. Re-use
SUB-TOTALS $155,239.50 $0.00 $93,092.80 $0.00 $93,992.80 61% $61,246.70

CONTINUATION PAGE
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PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 1
Installation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 05/03/2019
Payment Application containing Conlractor's signature is altached. PERIOD THRU: 05/03/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B c D | E F G H |
SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE | o oo
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO (If Variable)
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD |{(NOTIN D OR E) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) {C-G)
32 Remove exisling sile amenities & $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $500.00
footings including offsile disposal.
a3 Fine grade and shape playground $580.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $580.00
subgrade for positive drainage
34 Excavate soil to 9" depth for $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $120.00
concrele pad including onsite
as PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
36 Fumish and installl Landscape $99,800.00 $0.00 $84,911.20 $0.00 $84,911.20 85% $14,888.80
Structures Elementary composite
a7 Furnish and install double bay $12,078.00 $0.00 $10,629.30 $0.00 $10,629.30 88% $1,448.70
Ocdle Swing
38 Furnish and install Landscape $13,400.00 $0.00 $11,787.60 $0.00 $11,787.60 88% $1,612.40
Struclures 8 place single post
39 Fumish and install Wabash Valley $4,032.00 $0.00 $3,412.20 $0.00 $3,412.20 85% $619.80
Camden 6' hench, surface
40 Furnish and install Wabash Valley $2,907.00 $0.00 $2,558.60 $0.00 $2,558.60 88% $348.40
Kentland picnic table, surface
M Fumish and install Wabash Valley $2,400.00 $0.00 $2,120.80 $0.00 $2,120.80 88% $279.20
Urbanscape Trash Cans, surface
42 Furnish and install Madrax U24 bike $630.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $630.00
racks, surface mounted, Color:
43 SAFETY SURFACING $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
44 Fumish and install geotextile fabric $1,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,740.00
on top of pea gravel base for wood
45 Fumish and install new pea gravel $7.800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,800.00
base for wood fiber surfacing
46 Instail 12" thick (compacted) $11,700.00 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $11,700.00
engineered wood fiber safety
47 PAVING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUB-TOTALS $312,926.50 $0.00 $209,412.50 $0.00 $209,412.50 67% $103,514.00

CONTINUATION PAGE
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PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 1
Instaliation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 05/03/2019
Payment Application containing Contraclor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 05/03/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B C D | E F G H i
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
Hi D
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION mwzﬂu%hw AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. T0 _M__wan_-_ﬂnm_vm
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD [{NOTIN D ORE) STORED (G/C)}| COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
48 Install ADA accesible concrate $616.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 50.00 0% $616.00
paving according to plans and
TOTALS $313,542.50 $0.00 $209,412.50 $0.00 $209,412.50 67% $104,130.00

CONTINUATION PAGE
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FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Hacienda Landscaping, Inc

1o furnish Play Equipment

for the premises known as Fox Chase Elementary School 260 Fox Drive  Qswego, IL

of which Oswegoland Park District ts the owner,

The undersigned, for and in consideration of ** One Hundred Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-five Dollars and 00/100 **
** $190,375.00 ** Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and
on said above-described premises, end the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys,
funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore
fumished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafier, by the undersigned for the above-described premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS®

Given under my hand _signed and seal on this

23rd day of May

Signature and Seal: / Asst. Secretary

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. 1f waiver is for a corporation, corporaje name should be éed, corporate seal affixed and title of
officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, pariner should sign and designate himself
as partner. *EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly swom; deposes and says that ke is Linise Belford i Asst. Secretary

of the NuToys Leisure Products, Inc.

who is the contractor for the Play Equipment work on the

building lacated at Fox Chase Elementary School 260/'Fox Drive  Oswego, IL

owned by Oswegoland Park District

That the total amount of the contract including extras is ** £190,375.00 ** an which he has received payment of
** £ 0.00 ** priof to this payment.  That all waivers are true, comect and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no

claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are names of all partics who have farnished material or labor, or
both for said work and all pasties having contracts or sub contracts for specific pottiotis of said work or for material entering into the construction
thereol and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the iterns mentioned include all jabor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications:

BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT DUE
NuToys Leisure Products Play Equipment *+ £190,375.00 ** 4 $0.00** ** £190,375.00 ** -0-
All matertals taken from fully paid stock, freight included.
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE ** $190,375.00 *+ ** £0.00 ** ** £190,375.00 ** -0-

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or. to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated

Signed this 23rd day of A » May , 2019
Signature r M "'ﬂ A / Asst. Secretary
/
Subscribed and swom to before me this 23rd ~ May
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL A OFFICIALSEAL

JANET L FOLKERTS
ROTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/08/23



KINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS S§
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Hacienda Landscaping, Inc
.umish Play Equipment
for the premises known as Fox Chase Elementary School 260 Fox Drive Oswego, IL
of which Oswegoland Park District is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of ** One Hundred Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-five Dollars and 00/100 **
** $190,375.00 ** Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and
on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the moneys,
funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of Iabor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery her:tof‘o;n
furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hercafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS*

Given under my hand signed and seal on this

23rd day of May 2019

Signature and Seal: (_ﬂ ! 72 42 ‘Z é S I Asst. Secretary

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporat{nmnc should be used, corporate sezl affixed and ttle of

officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself

as pariner. *EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
RACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly swomn; deposes and says that he is Linise Belford / AssL Secretary

ofithe NuToys Leisure Products, Inc.

...a0 i§ the contractor for the Play Equipment work on the

building located at Fox Chase Elementary School 260 Fox Drive Cswego, IL

ownied by Oswegoland Park District

‘That the totzl amount of the contract including extras is ** £190,375.00 ** on which he has received payment of
**£0.00** prior to this payment.  That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no

claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the foflowing are names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or
both for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific pertions of said work or for matenial entering into the construction
thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include ! labor and material required to complete seid work
according to plans and specifications:

BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT DUE
NuToys Leisure Products Play Equipment *+ $190,375.00 ** *x £ 0,00 % *+ £190,375.00 ** -0-
All materials taken from Relly paid stock, freight meluded.
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE ** $£190,375.00 ** ** £ 0.00 ** ** $190,375.00 ** -0-

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or 1o become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 23rd day of . May

Signature:

~ "scribed and sworh to before me this 23cd

TR

RITTEN, TO THE CONTRAC

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANET L FOLKERTS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES020023

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORA




- STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND
for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FOUR

Gty #

Escrow #

HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS

($188,471.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lilinocis, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 5-3-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA L

ADDRESS
SIGNATURE AND TIT

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT A

T LIMITED TO CHA

DERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$0 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR NEUDCIECTASS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $0.00 $123,167.50
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $0.00 $188.471.25 | $1,903.75
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE, $313,542.50 | $0.00 $188,471.25 | $123,167.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for matenial,

labor or other \Iork ofjany kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other

SIGNATUH/%

2119

DATE_ |

T

" SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

£.1722 R5/96

e

o

S R oS

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ¥
ROGELIO VERA JR. ;
t  Notary Public, State of lllinots

Provided By @hi0apmilsibn Expowaioss

than ve stated.
4 /::;::;%
fy

G

4

" NOTARY PUBLIC




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

- STATE OF ILLINQIS

COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308

to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND

for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FOUR

HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS

{$188,471.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

Giy #

Escrow #

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all iabor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 5-3-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC

ADDRESS 1748
SIGNATURE AND TITL}

B GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 6044
_

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH QR A

AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL

CONTRACTOR'’S AFFIDAVIT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.5C¢ on which he or she has received payment of
$0 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CIDGIECTRASS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $0.00 $123,167.50
NUTQYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $0.00 $188,471.25 | $1,903.75
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS” TO COMPLETE. $313,542.50 | $0.00 $188,471.25 $123,167.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other

ork of

y kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than

=Y EVIT

SIGNATU

"SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS o

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACTZ

£.1722 R5/96




PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1
TO: Community Unit School District #308 PROJECT  Fox Chase Hementary School CATION # 2 Distribution to:
4175 RT 71 NAME AL Installation of playground APPRO THRU: 071022018 [ owneR
Ows..mﬂo. IL 60543 " 4175RT T F UIO.—NOH%WH D>mOI_._|mo._-
Attr: Oswego, IL 80543 Q
= = ) CTO
FROM:  Haciends Landscaping Inc 1 ARCHITECT: Oswegoland |Park i 30- Ilil. 7 CT: | 04/08/2018 _“_H_u L
17840 Grove Rd w ’f— 313 East Washington Street 11 D
Minooka, IL 60447 Oswego, IL 40543 86- W .51
FOR: Fox Chase Elementary School D /
Co or's O i sl concerning the payment herein applied for, that
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK (1 Workhils by ey e ents, (2) a sums previously paid 10
Contraclor ulideh i Dontrdethalh bt Ls Contractor's chste for labor, malerals and other
Appiication is made for payment as shown balow. obligdtiona under the Contract for Work previa dTor, and (3) Lontractor Is fegally entilled to this
Continuation Page s attached. payment. !
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $313,542.50 | CONTRACTOR: Haclenda Landscaping Inc
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS 5000 |gy, Date: Nlﬂ-\r_ 1
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT {Line 1 +/- 2) $313,542.50 Ma an
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED szz2.s5000 | S0t \L .
{Column G on Continuation Page) County of. gp//
. Subscribed and swom to before S T OO
5. RETAINAGE: o e el
() n
a. 10.00% of Compleled Work 522,255.00 me this smmw day of ) c../J , L0\ “, A_uﬂm.. FICIAL SEAL" ”
(Columns D + E on Continuation Page) 2 e ow._w__.._o VERAJR,
b, 10.00% of Material Stored 50.00 Notary Public: : § 8 My nosw.was._n mwn“n ﬁ___._“aom. ¥
(Column F on Continuation Page) Rasnototan o 22 %
My Commissior Expires: /] #.N = ND\NN\ R R s SR
Total Retainage {LIine 5a + Sb or
Column | on Continuation Page) $22,255.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $200.285.00 | Architect's signature below Is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) (1} Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been complete
1o the axtent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials conforms with i
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $168,471.25 Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed
and payment due therefor, and (4} Architect knows of no reason why payment should not be made.
8. PAYMENT DUE | $11,623.75 |
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT.......
{Line 3 minus Line 6} $113,247.50 {If the certified amount is different from the payment due, you should attech an explenation. Initial all BL
figures that are changed to malch the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT: Chad
previous months $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
Total approved this month £0.00 $0.00 ]| Neither this Application nor payment applied for hereln is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be
TOTALS $0.00 50.00 made only lo Conlraciar, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Conlractor under the
NET CHANGES %000 Contract Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Documen



CONTINUATION PAGE Page 2 of 5
PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 2
Installation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 07/02/2018
Payment Applicalion containing Coptraclor’s signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 07/02/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B cC D | E F G H |
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED RETAINAGE
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. 10
AMOUNT PREVIOUS | THIS Wmm_ou (NOTINDORE)|  STORED {(G/C)| compLETION | (If Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G}
1 CONSTRUCTION STAGING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2 Furnish cerlificate of insurance and $6.500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100% $0.00
required bonds per contract
3 Furnish, install and maintain 6 $3,320.00 $0.00 $3.320.00 $0.00 $3,320.00 100% $0.00
temporary chain link construction
4 Fumish and install and maintain sil $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $60.00
fence and remove upon project
5 KINDERGARTEN AREA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 EXCAVATION AND DEMOLITION $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7 Remove exisling concrele footings $2,000.00 $0.00 $2.000.00 30.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00
of playground equipment including
8 Full depth excavation of existing $817.50 $0.00 $817.50 $0.00 £817.50 100% $0.00
wood mulch bed within the existing
g Backfill Playground fooling holes $100.00 £0.00 §100.00 $0.00 $100.00f 100% $0.00
with existing pea gravel re- used
10 Remove exsting site amenities and $400.00 $0.00 $400.00 $0.00 $400.00| 100% $0.00
footings including offsite disposal
1 Fine grade and shape playground $545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $545.00
subgrade for positive drainage
12 Remove existing concrate at $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,500.00
kindergarten entrance including
13 fusnish and Install landscape $79,000.00 $66,135.30 $0.00 $0.00 $66,135.30 B4% $12,864.70
structures kindergarten composite
14 fumnish and install landscape $5,800.00 $4,929.10 $0.00 50.00 $4,929.10 85% $870.00
structures topsy tumy spinner
15 fusnish and Install landscape $4,248.00 $3,594.80 $0.00 $0.00 $3,594.80 85% $653.20
struclures double jig jag climber
16 furnish and install doubla bay $7,000.00 $5,096.10 50.00 $0.c0 $5,986.10 86% $1,003.90
friendship swing with single post
SUB-TOTALS $111,280.50 $80,655.30 $13,137.50 $0.00 $93,792.80 84% $17.,497.70

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Softwara Solutions, Inc. Documen




CONTINUATION PAGE

Paged of §

PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION # 2
Installation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 07/02/2018
Payment Application cantaining Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 07/02/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B c D | E F G H l
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ED Al
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION oS AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. 10 ,M__wﬁn"._ﬂwmwm
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD [{NOTINDORE) STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
a2 Remaove existing site amenilies & $500.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $500.00
footings including offsite disposal.
3 Fine grade and shape playground $560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $580.00
subgrade for positive dralnage
34 Excavate solf to 8° depth for $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $120.00
concrete pad including onsite
35 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
35 Fumish and installl Landscape $80,800.00 $84,911.20 $0.00 $0.00 $84,011.20 85% $14,888.80
Structures Elementary composile
37 Furnish and install double bay $12,078,00 $10,620.30 $0.00 $0.00 §10,620.30 88% $1,448.70
Oodle Swing
38 Furnish and install Landscape $13.400.00 $11,767.60 $0.00 $0.00 $11,787.60 88% $1,612.40
Structures 8 place single post
39 Furnish and install Wabash Valley $4,032.00 $34220 $0.00 $0.00 $3,412.20 85% $619.80
Camden &' bench, surface
40 Furnish and install Wabash Valley $2,907.00 $2.558.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,558.60 88% $348.40
Kentland picnic table, surface
41 Furnish and install Wabash Valley $2,400.00 $2,120.80 $0.00 $0.00 $2,120.80 88% $278.20
Urbanscape Trash Cans, surface
42 Fumish and install Madrax U24 bike $630.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $630.00
racks, surface mounted, Color:
43 SAFETY SURFACING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
44 Fumish and install geotextile fabric $1,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,740.00
on top of pea grave! base for wood
45 Furnish and install new pea gravel $7.800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% £7.800.00
base for wood fiber surfacing
46 Install 127 thick (compacted) $11,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $11,700.00
engineered wood fiber safety
47 PAVING $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
* SUB-TOTALS $312,826.50 $209,412.50 $13,137.50 $0.00 $222,550.00 11% $00,376.50

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Documen




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

+ STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF WILL Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND
for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE
DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS
($11,823.75) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and reiease any and all lien or claim of, or right 1o, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect (o and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 7-10-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDSCAP INC

ADDRESS 17 VE RD MINGCO
SIGNATURE AND TITL

“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORRERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$188,471.25 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR SCUDCIEX TS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $9,920.00 $113,247.50
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | §188,471.25 | $1,903.75 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $313,542.50 | $188,.471.25 | §11,823.75 $113,247.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become dug to any person for material,

DATE 7’/ 0' ! ? SIGNAT 5

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS {d

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

A o P GBS0

i "Qﬁﬂﬁlﬁ@&e“nﬁ” :
ICago ROCENO R_mpany

Notary Public, State of illinols &
My Commission Expires 04-12-

f.1722 R5/96 Provided by

=

PG



- STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Gty #

Escrow #

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by CCMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308

to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND

for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE

DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS

($11,823.75) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right 10, lien, under the statutes of the State of Iilinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or (o become due from the owner, on account of all labor.,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS *

DATE 7-10-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDSCAPING ¥C

A

£
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH OR

WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE

CONTRACTOCR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING

LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of

$188,471.25 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific

portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR e TrmcE | AMOUNT PAYMENT BALARCE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $9,920.00 $113,247.50
NUTOQYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $188,471.25 [ $1,903.75 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $313,542.50 | $188471.25 | $11,823.75 | $113,247.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due o any person for material,

pate /-[()-19

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

f.1722 R5/96

Provided by Chicago %t

ROGELIO VERAJR.
Notary Public, State of Illinms

- —mm




. STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND

for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS AND FOUR

HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONE DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS

($188,471.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

Gty #

Escrow #

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of| or right to, lien, under the statutes of the Staie of lllinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

ADDRESS
SIGNATURE AND TIT

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGFORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CONTRACTOR'’S AFFIDAVIT

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO 1S THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINCCKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$0 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracis or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR A TcE | AMOUNT AT BALARCE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $0.00 $123,167.50
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $0.00 $188,471.25 | $1,903.75
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS® TO COMPLETE, $313,542.50 | $0.00 $188,471.25 | $123,167.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other work J:f any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than

DATEiJESF

“SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

GGG
"/
%

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRAGT.

£.1722 R5/96

SIGNATU

"OFFICIAL SEAL"  §
ROGEUOVERAJR. ;

tage of Hlinois




 STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Gty #

Escrow #

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND
for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE

DOLLARS AND SEVENTY FIVE CENTS

($11,823.75) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 7-10-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDS
OVE RD MINO

ADDRESS 17
SIGNATURE AND TIT,

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHAN

IL 60447 ES ; : ! ’

ERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
{COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of

$188,471.25 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific

portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due o each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR BICIDGIETRASS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $0.00 $9,920.00 $113,247.50
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $188,471.25 | $1,903.75 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* 7O COMPLETE. $313,542.50 | $188,471.25 | $11,823.75 $113,247.50

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become d
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than ahe

DATE 7"’ 0“ f 4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS. BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

£.1722 R5/96

Provided by C

Bcago R

ROGELIO VERAJR.

Notary Public, State of Winols

B My Commission Expires 04-12-2022

e, to any person for material,

NOTARY PUBLIC




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION
TO: Community Unit School District #308 PROJECT Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION # 3 Distribution to:
MT5RT T of playground PERIOD THRU: 0772612019 ] oWNER

Minooka, L 60447
FOR: Fox Chase Elem School

APPROVAL

Oswego, IL 60543
Atn:
FROM: _._nn_BBM L Inc
17840 Grove Rd mo..uhuo.n um ~70-000- East§Vashington Strest 0

LOCATION:

PROJECT #s: [ ARCHITECT
Park District DATE OF CONTRACT: 0470872019 [] CONTRACTOR

O

Oswego, [L 60543

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK

Application is made for payment a %O

st

Continuation Page is attached.
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT

DATE:

i

c s signature below is his assurance to Owner, conceming the payment herain appled for, that:

{1}the Work has been parformed as required in the Gontract Documents, (2) all sums previously paid to

C ctor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials and other
under the Coniract for Work previousiy pald for, and (3) Contractor is legally entitfed to this

CONTRACTOR: Haclenda Landscaping Inc

owe: _77/9-1

County al: ¥ ﬂ ottt L

mggamua%ﬂasgaa m ﬂmwm%mmm.» e,m
this | day of

me 29 myol " c%_ , 20 xoom:,mﬁnwu_”:s% :

22022

o 041 4
Notaty Puble, i m\kn“@ 3 my noaawm.oamxz_mm\éam. o
My oﬂ:iﬂ&a&n\\ /7- \9. mm Bt et GOSOBICYT

PAYMENT APPLICATION

2, SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT {Line 1 +/- 2} $313,542.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $313,542.50
(Column G on Continuation Page)
5. RETAINAGE:
8. 10.00% of Completed Work $31,354.25
{Columns D + E on Continuation Page)
b.  0.00% of Material Stored $0.00
(Column F on Continuation Page)
Total Retainage {Line Sa + 5b or
Column | on Continuation Page) $31,354 .25
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $282,188.25
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $200,295.00
8. PAYMENT DUE | $81,893.26 |
" | 5. BALANCE TO COMPLETION
(Line 3 minus tine 6) $31,354.25
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months $0.00 $§0.00
Total approved this month §0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES $0.00

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION

Architect’s signature below Is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that:
(1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, {2) such Work has been completed
to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials conforms with the
Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed
and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment shoufd not be made.

CERTIFIED AMOUNT.

(i the cerfified amount /s different from the payment duse, you should attach an explanation. Initial all the
Fgures that ane changed to match the certified amount)

ARCHITECT: Chad
By: Data:
Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be

made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner ar Contractor under the
Contract Documents or otherwise,

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document
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CONTINUATION PAGE
PROJECT: Fox Chase Eiementary School APPLICATION #: 3
Installation of ptayground DATE OF APPLICATION: 07/26/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 07126/2019
PROJECT #s:
A B c D I E F ] H ]
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
BTI0 SCHEDULED MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO Al s
TEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT T | o |(NOTINDORE)|  STORED (G/c) | compLeETION | (If Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)
17 furnish and install landscape $5,880.00 $4,980.80 $899.20 $0.00 $5,880.00 100% $0.00
structures 8 place single post swings
18 furnish and install landscape $5,880.00 §5,021.50 $858.50 $0.00 $5,880.00 100% $0.00
structures 4 place sinige post swings
18. Fumish and install Webash Valley $2,688.00 52,274.80 $413.20 5000 $2,688.00 100% $0.00
Camden 6' bench, surface mounted,
19 relocate existing buddy bench $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 100% $0.00
20 Fumish amd instafl wabash valley $1,200.00 $1,060.40 $139.60 $0.00 $1,200.00 100% $0.00
urbanscape trash cans surface
21 fumish and instali madrax U24 bike $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 $0.00 $630.00 100% $0.00
racks, surface mounted, color;
22 funish and install geotextile fabric on $1,635.00 $0.00 $1,635.00 $0.00 $1,635.00 100% $0.00
top of pea grave! base for wood
22 funish and instal new pea gravel $7,200.00 §0.00 $7.200.00 $0.00 $7,200.00 100% $0.00
base for wood fiber surfacing
24 install 12" thick engineered wood $10,650.00 $0.00 $10,650.00 $0.00 $10,650.00 100% 350,00
fiber safety surfacing
25 Install ADA accessible concrete $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 100% $0.00
paving according to plens and
28 install 8" concrete barier curb $900.00 $0.00 $800.00 $0.00 $900.00| 100% $0.00
according to plans & specifications
27 ELEMENTARY AREA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
28 Excavation and Demofition $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
29 Remave existing concrete foolings $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100% $0.00
of ptayground equipment including
a0 Full depth excavation of existing $870.00 %0.00 $870.00 $0.00 $870.00 100% $0.00
wood mulch bed within the existing
N Backfil playground footing holes with $116.00 $0.00 $116.00 $0.00 $116.00| 100% $0.00
existing pea gravel. Re-use
SUB-TOTALS $155,239.50 $107,130.30 $48,109.20 $0.00 $155,239.50 100% $0.00

CONTINUATION PAGE Quantum Software Sclutions, In¢. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE P2geiSiolio
PROJECT: Fox Chase Elementary School APPLICATION #: 3
Instatiation of playground DATE OF APPLICATION: 0772672019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 07/26/2019
PROJECT #s:
A ) c D I E F G H ]
COMGLIEDINOR STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION mwﬂmoo%%qm b AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS _ | COMPLETED AND| COMP. T0 _M__wﬂ__“,swmm
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD [{NOTIND OR E} STORED {(G/C) | COMPLETION A
PERIODS O+E+F) (c-G)
48 Install ADA accesible concrete $616.00 $0.00 $616.00 $0.00 $616.00 | 100% $0.00
paving according to plans and
TOTALS $313,54250 |  $222,550,00 $90,992.50 $0.00 $313,542.50 | 100% $0.00
CONTINUATION PAGE
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

. STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF WILL Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND
for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of EIGHT ONE THQUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE
DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS
($81,893.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of [llinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery fumished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 7-29-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA L

ADDRESS 1

SIGNATURE AND TIT

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHA! ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPCOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$200,295.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due 1o each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT FRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CUDCIELTRASS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $9,920.00 $81,893.25 $31,354.25
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $100,375.00 | $190,375.00 | $0.00 £0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $313,542.50 | $200,295.00 | $81,893.25 $31,354.25

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
above stated.

labor or other, work o} any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other thag

e 12910

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

£.1722 R5/96

3
1

4
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Provided by Chic gﬁc’f itie Insurance Company
Sgmpporraiipts e w0 s




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

. STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF WILL Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND
for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of EIGHT ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE
DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS
($81,893.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating tc mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or 1o become due from the owner, on account of ail labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, fumnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,
INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 7-29-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDSEAPING INC

ADDRESS | G JL 6(3'4‘:;1 - H?&fi O_&/T’L

SIGNATURE AND TIT,
+BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORD

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$200,295.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have fumished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR NEUBCIER TS PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $9.,920.00 $81,893.25 $31,354.25
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190,375.00 | $190,375.00 | $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. $313,542.50 | $200,295.00 | $81,893.25 $31,354.25

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due 1o any person for material,

labor or other work of gny kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other wﬂ
DATE 67/;? 4 ]? &] SIGNATL@%

Y

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. 4

Sl
Brhince Company ©124

Lhta-of N
TSI Ll © e ynuary §97020
e e R

f.1722 R5/96 Provided by Chicagd
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

. STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF WILL Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308

to furnish INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND

for the premises known as FOX CHASE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

of which COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308 is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of EIGHT ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY THREE

DOLLARS AND TWENTY FIVE CENTS

($81,893.25) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’

liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixwures, apparatus or

machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or 1o become due from the owner, on account of all iabor,

services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 7-29-2019 COMPANY NAME HACIENDA LANDSC
ADDRESS 1

SIGNATURE AND TIT

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDE H ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WILL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) MARIA GUZMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE 1S (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING INSTALLATION OF PLAYGROUND WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 17840 GROVE RD MINOOKA, IL 60447
OWNED BY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #308
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $313,542.50 on which he or she has received payment of
$200,295.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR B GITCIEs TaASE PAID PAYMENT DUE
HACIENDA LANDSCAPING INC INSTALLATION $123,167.50 | $9,920.00 $81,893.25 $31,354.25
NUTOYS PLAYGROUND $190375.00 | $190,375.00 | $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $313,542.50 | $200,295.00 | $81,893.25 $31,354.25

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other, work o?any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

osre 2)534 /19

SIGNATURE: 72

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS '7:;; g .

DAY OF, ¢

) T

w_&,mw 1
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ~ § OFFICIAL SEA Dﬂﬂ_&gﬂ&i
4 -
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. NGHEN DRTEGA P NOTARY PUBLIC
; . Yuiotary-rubiic — State of Hlinois §
£.1722 R5/96 Provided by jg\}l\!?ceggrﬁl%‘x %ﬁﬂgqug‘g}[}am 2020 E
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